18838

\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		12/01/2010	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zelenka Nursery, LLC
Street Address:	16127 Winans Street
City:	Grand Haven
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49417-9652
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1883820	NATURE'S PROMISE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76200.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
Signature:	/Edward T. White/
Date:	12/14/2010
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0189

Total Attachments: 6

source=Bank of America-Zelenka Termination#page1.tif source=Bank of America-Zelenka Termination#page2.tif source=Bank of America-Zelenka Termination#page3.tif source=Bank of America-Zelenka Termination#page4.tif source=Bank of America-Zelenka Termination#page5.tif source=Bank of America-Zelenka Termination#page6.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks and Copyrights)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of December 1, 2010, is made by Bank of America (a national banking association), as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Zelenka Nursery, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, and Judkins Nursery, Inc., A Tennessee corporation (the "<u>Grantors</u>"), have granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks and copyrights listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto ("<u>Intellectual Property</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Intellectual Property as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in Grantors' Intellectual Property referred to on Schedule A hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, National Association

as Agent

1

By:

Name: BROWA JWOCIAK-Title: Assistant Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0192

- G 11

STATE OF JULIANOIS	
STATE OF July 2013) COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)	
known, who, being by me duly sworn, did of Bank of America, National Association	o, before me personal came BozenA Amount, to me idepose and say that (s)he is A VP n, the entity described in and which executed the identification of the described in an authorized to execute such
"OFFICIAL SEAL" ELIZABETH URISE NOTARY PUBLIO, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 12, 2013	Notary Public for Notary's printed name: ELIZIAETH (MICE)
	My commission expires: //-/2, 20/3

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Serial or Reg. No.	Comments
NATURE'S PROMISE	1,883,820	Security Interest to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 12/22/2003
		Security Interest to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 02/23/2004
		Security Interest to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 01/10/2006

Copyrights

Title	Document No.	Registration Date	Comments
1993-1994 Wholesale Price List	TX0003632899	10/25/1993	Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 12/24/2003 Security Interest assigned to Bank of America, N.A.
			recorded 02/23/2004
Natural Life Tag	VA0000898432	02/12/1998	Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 12/24/2003
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 02/23/2004
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 01/13/2006
Natural Life Guide to Landscape Plants.	TX0005830814	10/15/2003	Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 01/13/2006

Title with state and a state of the state of	Document No.	Registration	Comments
Selected for Summer Planting.	VA0000791963	05/28/1996	Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 12/24/2003
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 02/23/2004
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 01/13/2006
Zelenka Nursery, Inc., 1998 Wholesale Price List.	VA0000898266	02/12/1998	Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 12/24/2003
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 02/23/2004
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 01/13/2006
Zelenka Nursery Inc. Wholesale Price List. 1994-1995	TX0003884577	09/06/1994	Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 12/24/2003
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 02/23/2004
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 01/13/2006
Accounts Receivable System	TXu000247124	07/25/1986	Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 12/24/2003
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 02/23/2004
	- 1846		Security Interest assigned to Bank of

Title -	Document No.	Registration Date	Comments
			America recorded 01/13/2006
Orbit System	TXu000248169	07/25/1986	Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 12/24/2003
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America, N.A. recorded 02/23/2004
			Security Interest assigned to Bank of America recorded 01/13/2006

76200.000009 EMF_US 33443817v1

RECORDED: 12/14/2010